

**FLOOR AMENDMENT**  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend amendment number 2 to SB1766  
Page 8 Section 2 Lines 10  
Of the printed Bill  
Of the Engrossed Bill

by striking the ":" colon after the word "subsection";

On page 8, section 2, line 11 by striking "a.";

On page 8, section 2, line 13 by striking "(1)" and inserting in lieu thereof "a.";

On page 8, section 2, line 17 by striking "(2)" and inserting in lieu thereof "b.";

On page 9, section 2, lines 1-2 by striking ", and" after the word "activities" and inserting in lieu thereof a "." period; and

On page 9, section 2, line 3 by striking subparagraph b in its entirety.

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Amendment submitted by: Jon Echols

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk

